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ADMISSION POLICY FOR MBBS PROGRAMME
FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24
(COURSE DURATION - 5.5 YEARS)

1. FEE STRUCTURE

S.N. Particular Amount Mode of Payment
Tuition Fee Demand draft qf Rs. 1 1,9?,21 1/-1in fa\(our of
1 Rs.11,92,211/- “Noida International Institute of Medical
Per year . " .
Sciences” payable at Noida
One-time refundable Demand draft of Rs. 3,00,000/- in favour of
2 . Rs.3,00,000/- “Noida International Institute of Medical
Security amount . " .
Sciences” payable at Noida
A | Miscell Demand draft of Rs. 85,600/- in favour of
3 F nnuatviiscellaneous Rs. 85,600/- “Noida International Institute of Medical
ees Sciences” payable at Noida
For ACR ) Demand draft of Rs. 1,75,000/- in favour of
4 Hostel Fee or ooms: Noida International Institute of Medical
Rs. 1,75,000/- . " .
Sciences” payable at Noida.

NOTE

The School is applying for revision of fees to the Appellate Authority in terms of section 11 of the UP Private
Professional Educational Institutions Act, 2006 and the above Tuition Fee* is provisional, subject to the
outcome of the decision of the said Appellate Authority or any other judicial authority.

Hostel is compulsory for all the students without any exception for the entire duration of the programme.

The students, after downloading the allotment letter for Noida International Institute of Medical Sciences
will have to report at Govt. Nodal Center, Government Medical College, Greater Noida,

between with their allotment letter and a demand draft in favour of
'Director General Medical Education & Training, Uttar-Pradesh’, Payable at Lucknow and other
prescribed documents for completion of the requisite formalities of admission, failing which their
admission will automatically stand cancelled, as per the direction of Counseling Board.

After completing admission formalities at the Nodal Center, the students should report at Noida
International Institute of Medical Sciences with full Security fee, Hostel fee and miscellaneous fee.
No Part-payment of the fee is permitted.
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COLLEGE &
NIIMS HOSPITAL

NOIDA INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE
OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

Plot No.1, Sector-17A, NIU Campus, Yamuna Expressway, Gautam Buddh Nagar, (U.P.) INDIA

2. MODE OF PAYMENT

Contact No. : +91.120.4862222/3/4 | E-Mail : info@niims.edu.in

¢ All the fees as detailed above are required to be paid in advance, at the time of admission. Tuition fees is

required to be paid through Demand Draft in favour of “Director General Medical Education & Training U.P”
payable at Lucknow and will be submit at Nodal Centre.

* All other payments must be made through Demand Draft/ RTGS/ NEFT only. Demand Draft should be in
favour of Noida International Institute of Medical Sciences, payable at Noida. RTGS/NEFT may be made with

the following details: -

Beneficiary Name

Noida International Institute of Medical Sciences

Bank Name ICICI Bank
Account Number 025305501007
IFSC Code ICIC0000253
Swift Code ICICINBBCTS
Bank Address

Supertech Shopprix, 134B, Sector-61, Noida, U.P 201307

Payment Proof of Fee

A copy of acknowledgement from Bank / UTR No., Bank statement
showing RTGS / NEFT no. need to be mailed in advance at
accounts@niims.edu.in along with NEET Student’s Name,

Father’s Name and NEET Roll No.

* Every Student has to submit 4 Post Dated Cheques of Tuition Fees, Other Fees and Hostel Fees for
upcoming years of their course at the time of admission. Cheques should be in favour of
“Noida International Institute of Medical Sciences” as per following details :-

S.No. | Dates of Cheques Amount(Rs.)
1 1st Cheque- Date- 31.07.2024 | Rs.14,52,811/-
2 2nd Cheque- Date- 31.07.2025 Rs. 14,52,811/-
3 3rd Cheque- Date- 31.07.2026 Rs.14,52,811/-
4 4% Cheque- Date- 31.07.2027 | Rs.8,56,705/-

- If the student tends to leave the course in between, then Full Fee for remaining years of the course

needs to be paid.
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3. MODE OF PAYMENT CHECK-LIST OF THE DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED THREE COPIED EACH:

a 10th Mark sheet & Certificate.
b 12th Mark sheet & Certificate.
c Documents relating to all the other higher education acquired after passing 10+2 and

before admission to MBBS Course.

In case of a gap between 10+2 Examination & MBBS Admission, a duly notarized
Affidavit to this effect on a non-Judicial Stamp Paper of Rs.10/-.

e Migration Certificate, Transfer Certificate.

f Admit Card-NEET 2022.

g9 NEET Score Card-2022.

h UP NEET Registration Form

| Seat Allotment Letter received from the Counseling/downloaded from the Internet.

j Fifteen - Passport Size coloured Photographs of the student.

k One - Passport size coloured photograph, each of Father, Mother and Local Guardian.
| Address Proof.
m Domicile Certificate.

n Aadhar Card/ PAN Card.

Caste Certificate - in case of SC/ST/OBC/EWS
(Certificate must have been issued after 31.03.2020).

For any query, you may contact:

Mr. Vaibhav Gaur
Deputy Registrar, NIIMS

Mobile: +91.9289425666
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